POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR LANCASHIRE

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT - REGISTER of REQUESTS

Request
Request Received In
Number Date Received Via Subject of Request Action Taken Limit
The Senior Officers Salaries Table (pdf format) showing on the current website
is for 2013-2014 year. As such, it is 3 years out of date and does not therefore
provide to the taxpayers of Lancashire County, the full cost of Senior Salaries
being incurred in the year 2016-2017. Please advise when this will be revised,
brought up to date and full disclosure made available of the true and accurate Response sent
. cost in the current year. Further, it appears to list a post holder (Chief Executive :
2017753 19.12.17 Email and Monitoring Officer) who is not listed on the present organisational chart. 232/ email on es
With 19 support staff on the payroll (F/T, P/T) is there anyone designated to 01.18
actually maintain the quality and content of the information being provide to the
public, via the website, who supply the money to pay for them all? Thank you
With regards to the unauthorised and potentially biased submission on the 13
December 2017 Ref LCC/2014/0096NM, by ex-NWAS Sector Manager for
South Lancashire and Fylde to support Cuadrilla's planning application for night RespONse
time deliveries, | should be grateful to see all correspondence between Mr lan Iopa ded to
2017/52 19.12.17 WDTK Dickinson, Standards & Governance Officer for Lancashire Police and Crime \l;\F/)DTK on Yes
Commissioner; Mr Graham Curry, ex-NWAS staff member and all/ any 230118

representative for or on behalf of Cuadrilla Resources.




I would like to request the following information.

1. The name of the company currently supplying energy to your premises, for
electricity and gas.

Clock stopped
for

2017/51 18.12.17 Email 2. The name of the tariff that the electricity and gas are supplied by. clartfication N/A
3. Your annual energy bill cost for the past financial year. no response
received.
. . . . . . - Response
2017/50 | 14.12.17 Letter Please provide the figures in relation to officers convicted of a criminal offence | posted on Yes
that have had applications to forfeit their pension. 10.01.17
Dear Lancashire Police and Crime Commissioner, Could you please provide for
2016/2017 the number of complaints referred to the OPCC from Lancashire
Constabulary regarding the Chief Constable.
Response
Could you also please provide the number referred non recording appeals via the | uploaded to
IPCC for the force not recording or listing themselves as the appropriate WDTK on
2017/49 80.11.17 WDTK authority incorrectly. 22.12.17 - Yes
Information
Can you please provide the number of complaints not recorded in ten days by Not Held
your office
I would like you to provide me with the number of complaints that have been
brought against the Chief Constable of staff within this office.
I am seeking this for the past 2 years 2016 & 2017
Please can you break this down as follows: Response
uploaded to
2017/48 27.11.17 WDTK Month of complaint WDTK on Yes
22.12.17

Who the Complaint was against (Chief Constable or staff) Nature of the
complaint and or category and allegation.

Whether the complaint was categorised as a Local Resolution or Local
Investigation Whether the complaint was upheld by the PCC or not upheld If not




upheld, was it appealed and if so what number were upheld by the appeal body.

If it is not possible to provide the information requested due to the information
exceeding the cost of compliance limits identified in Section 12, please provide
advice and assistance, under your Section 16 obligations, as to how | can refine
my request to be included in the scope of the Act. In any case, if you can identify
ways that my request could be refined please provide further advice and
assistance to indicate this.

Can you please give me a copy of your Transgender Policy Equality Analysis
and Impact Assessment

Please can you also write, or email me about the governments Transgender
Equality plan in OPCC?

Response sent

2017147 221117 Email What is your Equality plan for OPCC on Autism? ?32/ irzni'; on ves
Do you implement training for staff in Transgender and Autism issues and how
to speak to them with respect?
I would like you to provide me with the detailed process that you must follow
when a complaint is received against the Chief Constable and how you must
determine if the complaint is suitable for a Local Resolution (LR).
To clarify my request, | would like to know the process you follow and if you
apply the suitability test as defined by the IPCC Focus Guidelines.
Also, can you confirm if you make this decision (of the LR) prior to any Relsp%nsae
evidence is considered as per the guidelines? \L;\F;S’%(e 1o
2017/46 | 17.11.17 WDTK 191917 Yes
Can you tell me if the OPCC is exempt from the above guidelines? | S
nformation
Not Held

Can you tell me if the OPCC is exempt from the suitability test or any other part
of the guidelines?

Can you tell me if there is any reason or lawful justification that the guidelines,
or steps within the guidelines, can be overruled or ignored by the OPCC?

If it is not possible to provide the information requested due to the information




exceeding the cost of compliance limits identified in Section 12, please provide
advice and assistance, under your Section 16 obligations, as to how | can refine
my request to be included in the scope of the Act. In any case, if you can identify
ways that my request could be refined please provide further advice and
assistance to indicate this.

Does your Constabulary/Force currently use a private company to undertake any
of the following services:

Public Relations

Social Media Communications
External Stakeholder Communications
Internal Stakeholder Communications

If yes, please confirm:

When the current contract was last let

Response sent

* - by email on
2017/45 13.11.17 Email e When the current contract expires 241117 — Yes
e Whether the current contract has options to extend its length Information
e When you expect to retender the contract Not Held
If no (to question 1 above), are you considering letting such a contract in the
future and if so, do you have an approximate timetable for engaging the market?
Have you used a private company to help you with any other marketing or public
information campaigns in the past 2 years?
If so, could you please provide a brief overview of what those campaigns were
about and approximately how long your contract with the company was for to
support the campaign(s)?
Can you please provide me with the contact details of the legal advisor who
informed Lancashire Constabulary that it was legal to demolish the wooden R
tower outside the cuadrilla fracking site on Preston New Rd. Lancs Constab have elspc:jns;
informed me that they sought legal advice but despite submitting a FOI request \1;55)_?_; to
2017/44 11.11.2017 WDTK months ago for the information, Lancs Constab continue to make up excuses not 1411 170n Yes
to provide the information I requested. By their behaviour they are breaking the n forrﬁati;n

law.

Not Held




I am requesting the following information under the freedom of information act:

-What is the daily rate you pay your legally qualified chair for misconduct
panels?

-Are there any other fees you pay your LQC for any work related to misconduct
hearings, preparations and report writing? If so, please give details

-What is the daily rate you pay your supporting members of misconduct panels?

Response sent

-Are there any other fees you pay to misconduct panel members for any relevant | by email on
2017/43 08.11.17 Email work? If so, please give details 04.12.17 - Yes
-Are officers subject to misconduct proceedings able to claim expenses, eg for Information
travel? If so please give details Not Held
-Please release full details of all expenses claimed in connection with
misconduct hearings, investigation, preparation and reports, broken down by
each hearing for the last twelve months
-How many misconduct hearings have you held in the last twelve months and
how long did they last for?
I would like to submit a freedom of information request in relation to sexual
harassment complaints by staff.
Can | ask for the following information for over the last three calendar years?
Clocked
How many sexual harassment complaints have been made by staff? stopped for
2017/42 01.11.2017 Email How many sexual harassment complaints have been made against senior clarification — N/A
officers? What were the claims? no response
How many sexual harassment complaints were upheld? What were the received
sanctions?
How many sexual harassment complaints were dismissed?
What training does the force offer to reduce sexual harassment complaints?
I am writing from the office of Baroness Jones of Moulscombe. She understands R i
2017/41 19.10.2017 Constab that {?1 request for £3.1m_h§s been supmitted to the Home Office for add?tiongl bjserﬁgﬁeosnen Yes
funding to cover the policing operation at the New Preston Road Cuadrilla site. 13.11.17

She would like a copy of this funding application, so she can understand the
breakdown of the costs that are being sought.




Please can you send me details of the number of successful ill health retirements

applications made by police staff over the past five years and which ill health tier Relsp%nze
these where granted under. Also which month the employment for each of these 358_?_; ortlo
2017/40 24.10.2017 WDTK individuals ended. 241017 — Yes
. . . . . Transferred to
Flnal_ly can you prov_lde copies _of any current policies or processes which Constab
provide ill health retirement guidance.
As a council tax payer in Lancashire, would you be good enough to tell me how
much it costs to have a Police Commissioner in Lancashire/
1.  What is his salary and expenses?
2. As and when he finished in that role will he get a pension and if so how
much?
2017/39 04.10 2017 Letter 3. What salary will his Chief_ Executive be taking home? E;slar)c)(?s?sgnsent Yes
4. How many staff are there involved and at what cost? 25.10.17
5. Intotal including office equipment.
6. According to a report in a National newspaper some weeks ago, the
Police are sitting on reserves of £1.8 billion. | take it that is the national
figure?
Surely some of that could be used in the fight against crime?
Response
2017/38 | 28.09.2017 WDTK Please confirm exactly where all the funding for the building and kitting out of | uploaded to Yes
the new Blackpool Police Headquarters has been secured? WDTK on
10.10.17
I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the
following information from your IT Department.
1. Which IT Service Management (ITSM) solutions are currently being used by
your organisation in their IT operations and Service Desk functions.
2. How much did the organisation spend on this solution? (Please provide initial
setup / deployment costs and ongoing costs) Response sent
2017/37 20.09.2017 Email 3. Which company did your organisation procure the current solution from and by Email on Yes
by which method? (i.e. Direct Award / Tender etc.) 13.10.17

4. When does the current ITSM solution contract expire?
5. Who in the organisation is responsible for deciding which ITSM tool is used?
(Please provide name and job title)

Please provide the information in email form, I look forward to your response
within 20 working days, as stipulated by the Freedom of Information Act.




2017/36

19.09.2017

Email

Individuals have a right, commonly referred to as a subject access request
(SAR), created by section 7 of the Data Protection Act. I am writing to you
under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information
regarding your processing of subject access requests:

1. How many subject access requests did you receive the identifying paperwork
for and process in 2014?

2. How many subject access requests did you receive the identifying paperwork
for and process in 2015?

3. How many subject access requests did you receive the identifying paperwork
for and process in 20167

4. How many subject access requests you rejected in 2014?
5. How many subject access requests you rejected in 2015?
6. How many subject access requests you rejected in 2016?

7. What was the average cost for you to process a subject access request in
20142

8. What was the average cost for you to process a subject access request in
2015?

9. What was the average cost for you to process a subject access request in
20167

10. How much do you charge an individual to process a subject access request?

Please provide this information to me via my email address. If you have queries
regarding this request, | can be reached via email or you can call me.

If it is not possible to provide the information requested due to the information
exceeding the cost of compliance limits identified in Section 12, please provide
advice and assistance, under your Section 16 obligations, as to how I can refine
my request to be included in the scope of the Act.

Response sent
by Email on
10.10.17

Yes




Blackpool Council is considering the effectiveness of the above legislation in
relation to the prohibition of smoking in vehicles containing children and young
people under the age of 18 years.

Response sent

by Email on
2017/35 | 01.09.2017 Email I should therefore, be grateful if you could inform Blackpool Council of the 15.09.17 — Yes
number of enforcement actions which have been taken since the implementation | Information
of the legislation on 1% October 2015. Not Held
Response
Dear Lancashire Police and Crime Commissioner, | am writing to you to check | Uploaded to
2017/34 | 26.08.2017 WDTK if my vehicle is ex police , what it was used for , if it had been involved in any Yes
accidents and what repairs it's had thanks. 29.08.17 -
Information
Not Held
Is it possible for you to send me or me to view the consultation comments
received regarding the front counter closures ?
. . o Response sent
2017/33 24.08.2017 Email In partlculgr I would like to see aIII th_e comments received in regard_ to Darwen by Email on Yes
Police station front counter. | don't wish to view the comments received about
. 22.09.17
the other stations / front counters.
Please confirm the number of:
1 complaints made to the Police about operator and security staff (“staff")
interactions with protestors;
2 consequent arrests made of such staff; Responge sent
by Email on
2017/32 15.08.2017 Letter 3 live investigati inst staff 12.09.17 — Yes
ive investigations against sta Information
Not Held

4 cautions accepted or other formal action undertaken or formal resolution
achieved against staff; and

5 complaints against the Police, made directly to Lancashire Police or to your
office




Lancashire Police paid a contractor £1200 to demolish a pallet tower on Preston
New Road on the 3rd July 2017. As this was Council land | would like to know
what communication was made with the Council in relation to this issue and on
what time and dates.

Response
As the Police, according to a released Xxxx Xxxx invoice, agreed to the price, | | uploaded to
would like to know when this price was agreed and on what time and date. Were | WDTK on
2017/31 13.08.2017 WDTK any other contractors asked to tender for the job and what time and dates were 29.08.17 — Yes
they contacted. Information
Not Held
I would like electronic copies of all emails, phone records and any other
communications made between contractors contacted on the 3rd July 2017.
This is a request for information regarding meetings between the Commissioner
and Cuadrilla Resources and associated companies.
Please provide details of any meetings held since October 1st 2016 between the
Commissioner and:
Response sent
2017/30 10.08.2017 Email - by Email on Yes
- Cuadrilla Resources
24.08.2017
- G4S
- Tutis Concepts
In each case, where available, please provide the date and location of the
meeting, an attendance list, and any minutes of the meetings.
I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.
In order to assist you with this request, | am outlining my query as specifically as
possible.
For each financial year 2009/10, 2010/11, 2011/12, 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15,
2015/16, 2016/17 (if possible. If not then please provide for calendar year):
Response sent
2017/29 04.08.2017 Email 1. How much was spent by the PPC on services for: by Email on Yes
a. Victim’s services 25.08.2017

b. Sexual violence/ domestic violence

2. Broken down by year, please provide details of the types of sexual violence/
domestic violence programmes that were funded- e.g. refuge shelters,
counselling, work with male perpetrators




If my request is denied in whole or in part, | ask that you justify all deletions by
reference to specific exemptions of the Act. | will also expect you to release all
non-exempt material. | reserve the right to appeal your decision to withhold any
information or to charge excessive fees.

I would be grateful if you could confirm in writing that you have received this
request. | look forward to your response within 20 working days, as outlined by
the statute.

Response sent

Please provide a breakdown of the amounts of money received by Lancashire by Email on
2017/28 30.07.2017 WDTK police from any private company or individual for the policing at the Preston 03.08.2017 — Yes
New Road fracking site between the dates of 01/01/2017 and the present. transferred to
Constabulary
on 07.08.2017
Response
1: Please provide me with copies of all communications between lancashire Uploaded to
2017/27 28.07.2017 WDTK police and Cuadrilla from 2015 to date. WDTK — Yes
2: Please explain why your force allowed cuadrilla to break the law by Information
facilitating deliveries to the fracking site at 4am. Not Held
I would like to know the number of incidents recorded for workplace bullying
lodged against the Police and Crime Commissioner.
I would also like the total number made in the office.
I would like these figures from the incumbent's time in office to the most recent. E;Sé)r?]g?fgﬁnt
2017126 23.07.2017 WDTK I would like this information provided electronically. 01.08.17 - Yes
Information
Not Held

If it is not possible to provide the information requested due to the information
exceeding the cost of compliance limits identified in Section 12, please provide
advice and assistance, under your Section 16 obligations, as to how | can refine
my request to be included in the scope of the Act.




2017/25

19.07.2017

Email

I wish to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 for the
following information. If the information requested is already published in
another format, please point me in its direction.

1. For each of the past five years (including 2017 to date), please provide a
list of the local groups to receive funding from the
PCC/Mayor/Authority for the provision of support to victims of rape and
sexual assault; together with the amount of money provided.

2. Has the PCC/Mayor/Authority given any consideration to any waiting
lists for rape and sexual violence support, and how such waiting lists can
be mitigated against. If so, please provide details.

Response sent
by Email on
11.08.17

Yes

2017/24

09.07.2017

WDTK

| have provided you with many instances whereby Lancashire police have
repeatedly failed to categorise complaints correctly (against IPCC guidelines) by
making complaints Local Resolution rather than Local Investigation.

To clarify why the Local Resolution is being abused:

- Local Resolution cannot be appealed to the IPCC.

- Local Resolution does not allow misconduct or criminal charges being brought
against the officer subject to the complaint.

I have made some investigations and discovered a number of other complainants
who have been failed is this same way, this is not isolated to me.

The following quoted information has been provided after seeking advice about
your role:

"Whilst the Commissioner has to be satisfied that the Chief Constable has in
place a system that enables complaints against police officers to be dealt with, it
is not part of the Commissioner’s role to look at individual complaint cases
against police officers. "

It is clear that it is your role to ensure that you are SATISFIED that the
complaint process that the Chief Constable has in place a system that enables
complaints against police to be dealt with.

while there is a system, the system is being abused and you have been made
aware of it.

The information I require is:

Response
uploaded on to
WDTK on
03.08.2017

Yes




- Information and an explanation on how you are satisfied with complaints
system put in place by the Chief Constable.

- when did you last review the complaint system to ensure you are satisfied?
- Are you satisfied with how Lancashire police are categorising complaints?
- What are you doing to ensure police do not abuse the complaints system?

- What have you done regarding reports to you about abuses of the complaint
system?

- how many reports you have received about abuses to the complaints system
(per year, last 3 years)?

- what process do you follow to check the complaints system to ensure you are
satisfied?

- Do you discuss satisfaction with both sides (complainants and officers)
Please identify any rationale you applied to your decisions.

If it is not possible to provide the information requested due to the information
exceeding the cost of compliance limits identified in Section 12, please provide
advice and assistance, under your Section 16 obligations, as to how | can refine
my request to be included in the scope of the Act. In any case, if you can identify
ways that my request could be refined please provide further advice and
assistance to indicate this.

I look forward to your response within 20 working days, as stipulated by the Act.

If you have any queries please don’t hesitate to contact me via email and I will
be happy to clarify what | am asking for.

2017/23

09.07.2017

WDTK

I have provided you with many instances whereby Lancashire police have
repeatedly failed to categorise complaints correctly (against IPCC guidelines) by
making complaints Local Resolution rather than Local Investigation.

To clarify why the Local Resolution is being abused:
- Local Resolution cannot be appealed to the IPCC.
- Local Resolution does not allow misconduct or criminal charges being brought

Response
uploaded on to
WDTK on
03.08.2017

Yes




against the officer subject to the complaint.

I have made some investigations and discovered a number of other complainants
who have been failed is this same way, this is not isolated to me.

The following quoted information has been provided after seeking advice about
your role:

"Whilst the Commissioner has to be satisfied that the Chief Constable has in
place a system that enables complaints against police officers to be dealt with, it
is not part of the Commissioner’s role to look at individual complaint cases
against police officers. "

It is clear that it is your role to ensure that you are SATISFIED that the
complaint process that the Chief Constable has in place a system that enables
complaints against police to be dealt with.

while there is a system, the system is being abused and you have been made
aware of it.

The information I require is:

- Information and an explanation on how you are satisfied with complaints
system put in place by the Chief Constable.

- when did you last review the complaint system to ensure you are satisfied?
- Are you satisfied with how Lancashire police are categorising complaints?
- What are you doing to ensure police do not abuse the complaints system?

- What have you done regarding reports to you about abuses of the complaint
system?

- how many reports you have received about abuses to the complaints system
(per year, last 3 years)?

- what process do you follow to check the complaints system to ensure you are
satisfied?

- Do you discuss satisfaction with both sides (complainants and officers)




Please identify any rationale you applied to your decisions.

If it is not possible to provide the information requested due to the information
exceeding the cost of compliance limits identified in Section 12, please provide
advice and assistance, under your Section 16 obligations, as to how I can refine
my request to be included in the scope of the Act. In any case, if you can identify
ways that my request could be refined please provide further advice and
assistance to indicate this.

I look forward to your response within 20 working days, as stipulated by the Act.

If you have any queries please don’t hesitate to contact me via email and I will
be happy to clarify what | am asking for.

2017/22

27.06.2017

Email

In addition to my previous Freedom of Information request, please can you
provide me with the financial costs of the Lancashire PSD.

This will be available as a cost associated to the total number of PSD employees
as well as the associated salaries. An average salary will be acceptable if you
cannot prove an accurate figure although | understand this information should be
available.

From these figures, we can deduce the police funds wastage as we have been
officially informed that 15% of PSD workload is utilised on us. This cost can be
added to other additional costs incurred by non-PSD staff.

Please can you acknowledge this and my previous email.

Response sent
by email on
10.07.2017

Yes

2017/21

27.06.2017

Email

I would like to ask you about the wasted money that Lancashire police have
spent defending criminal allegations and misconduct allegations that | have
made.

The money is public money and you must be fully aware of the expenditure of
the police in order to bring a malicious prosecution against me.

The magistrate deemed the arrest unlawful (it was plain obvious that it was
unlawful before even getting to court). All following action by the police was
therefore unlawful including their malicious defence to refuse to investigate.

The time and effort put into defending their unlawful actions made us of police
funding for which you are responsible.

Do you want me to ask this formally as a freedom of information request.

Response sent
by email on
10.07.2017

Yes




I believe you have up to 20 days to respond.

I have been asked to get this information from a main stream television channel.

I would like you to provide me with information on the production of official
police policies including those used by PSD and other police departments.

I want to know the process that must be followed for creating any new official
policy, amending an existing policy and where official policies should be located
for public access.

Please can you provide me with the approval process for any such policy
changes and who authorises them, specifically with relation to the Chief
Constables office?

Advised via
2017/20 08.06.2017 Email To cla}rify, I_ am interesteq in any police policy_that can be used in an offici_al mg::;&a; Yes
capacity or implemented in alignment with official police work and/or against not held on
the public. 12 06.17
Please can you provide any information how, if any, the police and the
independent police complaints commission share policies?
If it is not possible to provide the information requested due to the information
exceeding the cost of compliance limits identified in Section 12, please provide
advice and assistance, under your Section 16 obligations, as to how | can refine
my request to be included in the scope of the Act. In any case, if you can
identify ways that my request could be refined please provide further advice and
assistance to indicate this.
Under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please provide me
with full answers to each of the following questions, which update questions
asked a year ago:
1. How much is your Chief Executive paid?
2. When did they start work in the OPCC? Response sent
2017/19 18.05.2017 Email 3. What payment was made to the previous Chief Executive when they by email on Yes
left? 08.06.2017

4. How many OPCC staff have been made redundant, dismissed or taken
voluntary exit or early retirement since April 2016?

5.  What is the total amount given to them in voluntary exit payments,
redundancy pay, severance payments, and lump sums, payments in lieu
of notice, compensation awards and pension payments?




6.  What was the single highest payment?

Please will you accept this e-mail as a formal request under the Freedom of
Information Act?
Please will you outline the procedure followed for the appointment of Andy

Response sent

2017/18 02.05.2017 Email Rhodes as Chief Constable of Lancashire Constabulary and please will you give by email on Yes
. i . d 26.05.2017
me copies of all reports, minutes and any other documents relating to this
appointment?
Please provide files relating to disclosure of actual invoice expenditure Response sent
2017/17 12.04.2017 Email (transparency of expenditure) in CSV or XLS format for_the periods Augu_st by email on Yes
2016 to present as these do not appear to have been published on the website. 15.05.2017
Copies of any communications, missives, guidance or orders from the Home Response sent
Office with respect to policing at the PNR site. by email on
2017/16 | 10.04.2017 Email 11.04.2017 Yes
The total amount earmarked from the PCC’s budget (and force’s if applicable)
for 2017/18 to pay for PFI and/or PF2 -projects/schemes/liabilities? Response sent
2017/15 04.04.2017 Email o ) by email on Yes
-Which individual schemes these are and how much each cost in 2017/18? 11.04.2017
-The total amounts for 2016/17 and 2015/16?
Please provide this information for serial domestic violence offenders AND
serial stalkers. Serial perpetrators are defined as those responsible for domestic
violence involving 2 or more victims.
1. Does your police service flag and tag serial domestic violence/abuse Response sent
offenders? by email -
2017/14 20 March 2017 | Email 2. If so, how many serial DV perpetrators were flagged by your force between | Transferred to Yes
2015-2016? Constab
3. Does your police service proactively problem solve and target serial 21.03.2017

domestic violence perpetrators?
4. If so, how many were arrested and charged with an offence between 2015-
20167




Further to your visit to PNR last week | was pleased to hear that you had decided
to write to the government about the cost of policing at the site. | would like to

Response sent

2017/13 | 11 March 2017 | Email request a copy of this letter under the FOI Act please . Also | would like youto | BY €émail on Yes
confirm if there is a Deputy PCC and if so who it is 03.04.2017
Early in 2015 Lancashire Constabulary commenced an investigation into the
demise of Xxxx Xxxx in connection with Rossendale Borough Council and its
failed empty home regeneration project. | understand from Xxxx Xxxx, the Transferred to
2017/12 8 March 2017 Email External Auditor that this investigation is on-going. Yes
. . . s Constabulary
Please inform me as to how many officers have been involved in this
investigation to date, and what has been the cost of the investigation to date, in
relation to cash terms, and in respect of the total working hours involved.
Response
uploaded to
WDTK on
2017/11 5 March 2017 WDTK 06.03.2017 — Yes
Please advise who has the operational control for the policing of the protests at course of
Cuadrilla’s Preston New Road Site. business
enquiry
For each question apart from Question 7, please provide information broken
down into the following categories:
a)  Your commissioned services for women experiencing domestic violence
and abuse
b)  Your commissioned services for men experiencing domestic violence and
abuse
¢)  Your commissioned services which are for either women or men
experiencing domestic violence and abuse Response sent
2017/10 22 February Email d)  Your commissioned services for groups with specific needs such as BME by Email on Yes
2017 women, disabled women, and LGBTQ survivors experiencing domestic violence y
20.03.2017

and abuse

1. What is the value of your commissioned services, and has this amount
increased or decreased since it was last commissioned?

2. Which organisation or organisations currently hold the contract for your
commissioned services? When are these services due to be recommissioned?
Please include dates of then tender documents will be available.




3. When your services were commissioned, was an Equality Impact
Assessment carried out? Has your procurement team or legal advisors ensured
that your decisions were compliant with both the EU Procurement Directive and
the EU Directive on Victim’s Rights?

4. How many expressions of interest did you receive and how many final
bids did you receive?

5. How much did the commissioning process cost you?

6.  Was the decision to commission your services made as part of a Violence
Against Women and Girls (VAWG) strategy?

7. Mapping of provision:

a. Did you undertake mapping of service provision as part of the
commissioning protect for domestic violence and abuse?

b.  If yes, please list details of the domestic violence service providers in your
local authority that are NOT commissioned by the local authority following
categories: (i) services for women experiencing domestic violence and abuse (ii)
services for men experiencing domestic violence and abuse; (iii) women or men
experiencing domestic violence and abuse (iv) BME women, disabled women,
and LGBTQ survivors experiencing domestic violence and abuse.

2017/09

20 February
2017

Email

1. Type of current contract details?

2. Name of companies awarded?

3. What is the length of contract/s and end dates?

4. Number of devices?

5. Estimated annual print/copy volume

6. What is the annual spend?

7. Please provide details on how these were procured. i.e.— By Framework

a. Procurement method that’s used

b. If Framework, please state which one

8. Do you have any print management software? If so, which software?

9. Do they supply you with any scanning software (additional to the software
native to the device)? If so, which software?

10. What Document Management solution/s do you currently use within your
organization?

11. Do you have any managed cloud hosting solution? If so which software /
provider?

12. Do you have any mobile print software? If so, which software?

13. Who is the person within your organization responsible for the MFD’s and

Response sent
by email on
22.02.2017

Yes




the contract(s), what is their title, and their contact details?

1. How many times in 2016 your respective police forces attended "illegal hunts
using dogs"?
2. How many arrests, charges, cautions and prosecutions were made by your

Response sent

respective police forces? Could this information be sorted into pro hunt and anti | by email on
2017/08 | 4 February 2017 | Email hunt cases please? . . 06.02.2017. Yes
3. How many complaints were made to your respective police forces alleging Further
assault and intimidation and by whom (pro hunt/anti hunt)? response sent
4. How many of the complaints from 3. above resulted in your police officers on 16.02.2017
"refusing" to take the correct and appropriate action?
5. What is your official policy on policing "illegal hunts using dogs"?
Please can you confirm whether or not a vehicle PNO9 xxx was formerly a police | 1ransferred to
2017/07 1 February 2017 | WDTK car and if so details of service history etc. Constabulary Yes
on 01.02.2017
Please can | be provided with the written notice requesting "Advance Notice"
permitting the 15 minute "slow walks" of all lorries entering the Cuadrilla
development site commencing January 2017.
Response
As well as the "Advance Notice" please can | be supplied with any other written | uploaded to
emails, letters or legal agreements between Lancashire Police the organisers who | WDTK on
2017/06 31 January 2017 | WDTK applied for the "Advance Notice" and all other interested parties to include 01.02.2017 — Yes
Cuadrilla group of associated companies. Information
Not Held

Finally, if the 15 minute "slow walks" are being undertaken just by a verbal
agreement please confirm all parties that agreed to a verbal agreement and how
this complies with the requirements of Part 11 (1) of the 1986 Act requiring
advance notice of processions.




2017/05

30 January 2017

Email

The Crime Commissioner is to raise the Police precept by 1.99% this is because
the people have been consulted and have said they would like for him to raise
the precept by the largest amount he is allowed to without a referendum.

On his web site he states:-

“In all 75% of the respondents said they would like to see an increase of more
than 2% with 52% prepared to pay up to an extra 5% in order to help reduce the
cuts facing the police budget this year. The remaining 25% said they wanted to
freeze the charge.”

The consultation responses are made up of an average of the following responses
* A telephone poll of 1,407 residents — 100 in each of the 14 districts —
conducted to market research standards

* An online survey — promoted on Facebook and Twitter which received more
than 900 responses

* A questionnaire issued to members of the public via police enquiry desks and
through a number of libraries throughout the county and roadshows in four town
and city centres generated more than 100 responses.

Can you provide me with the following information?

a. Break down the percentages quoted for the rise into the three separate polls

1. The telephone poll. 2. The online survey. 3. The questionnaire issued to
members of the public.

b. Of the 1407 residents phone poll how many were paying a full Council Tax?

Response sent
by email on
02.02.2017

Yes

2017/04

19 January 2017

Email

Please send me your Office of Police and Crime Commissioner’s response to the
College of Policing’s consultation on the Policing Education and Qualifications
Framework (aka degrees for police officers)? The consultation period ran from
2 February to 29 March 2016.

Response sent
by email on
25.01.2017

Yes

2017/03

16 January 2017

Email

The number of complaints about police officers illegally accessing the Police
National Computer

The number of complaints about force civilian staff illegally accessing the Police
National Computer

Please detail the outcome of those complaints (numbers of police officers
disciplined/prosecuted/suspended/sacked/no action, numbers of police staff
disciplined/prosecuted/suspended/sacked/no action)

Please detail for what purposes (where known) those police officers and staff
unlawfully accessed the PNC

Please provide the information for calendar years 2014, 2015, 2016 —Jan-Dec.

Response sent
by email on
02.02.2017

Yes




2017/02

7 January 2017

Email

Can you please provide all the detail contained in the PCC's register of premises
in relation to the control of asbestos, in relation to the former Rawtenstall Police
Station, Lord Street, Rawtenstall. The records have to be maintained under the
Control of Ashestos Regulations 2012 | appreciate the PCC no longer owns the
building, but would ask to see copies of the entries previously made.

Response sent
by email on
26.01.2017

Yes

2017/01

6 January 2017

Email

Who provides the organisations BACS payments and Direct Debit collection
software?

Please provide a list of your suppliers of the above software.

How you came to the decision to choose these companies?

Avre these solution(s) hosted on premise or cloud hosted?

Please provide expenditure on computer software used for Bacs payment
processing and Direct Debit collection. For financial years 2014/2015 and
2015/2016.

When does your current contract(s) with BACs payment and direct debit
collection software expire?

Will this service(s) be tendered and if so where?

What is the total value of your current BACS payment and Direct Debit
collection software contract(s) and over what period?

With whom does the organisation hold its primary bank account?

Does the organisation, acting as a Bureau, provide Bacs processing on behalf on
any other organisation?

What payments types does the organisation use? (e.g. Bacs (Direct Credit),
Direct Debit, Faster Payments, etc.).

Who is the person responsible for BACS processing and Direct Debit collection
software?

o Name

0 Position

0 Telephone Number

0 Email

Response sent
by email on
06.02.2017

No

WDTK = What Do They Know website




